

1. Nederlands (NL)

Producttitel

Cookinglife Kaasschaaf Zwart 22 cm

Inhoud van het product of de set

- 1x Kaasschaaf (22 cm lang)
 - Materiaal: **Roestvrij Staal (RVS)**
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Houd de kaasschaaf stevig vast bij het handvat.
 - Plaats de metalen snijrand op de kaas.
 - Trek de kaasschaaf over de kaas om dunne plakken te snijden.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinig het product direct na gebruik.
 - Was de kaasschaaf met de hand af met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
 - Droog het product onmiddellijk af met een doek om watervlekken te voorkomen en de glans van het RVS te behouden.
 - **Aanbevolen:** Handwas, om de scherpte van de snijrand te behouden.
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Wees uiterst voorzichtig met de scherpe snijrand om snijwonden te voorkomen.
 - Snijd altijd van uw lichaam af.
 - Berg de kaasschaaf veilig op in een lade of aan een haak.
-

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Geschikt voor volwassenen en oudere kinderen onder toezicht.
 - Niet bedoeld als speelgoed.
-

Afvoerinstructies

- Dit product bestaat volledig uit **Roestvrij Staal (RVS)**.
 - Gooi het product aan het einde van de levensduur weg via het recyclingprogramma voor metaal, of als scherp afval, conform de lokale regelgeving.
-

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- P102: Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
-

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- N.V.T. (Niet Van Toepassing).
-

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

2. English (EN)

Product Title

Cookinglife Black Cheese Slicer 22 cm

Contents of the product or set

- 1x Cheese Slicer (22 cm long)
 - Material: **Stainless Steel (SS)**
-

User instructions

- Hold the cheese slicer firmly by the handle.
 - Place the metal cutting edge on the cheese.
 - Pull the slicer across the cheese to cut thin slices.
-

Maintenance and cleaning instructions

- Clean the product immediately after use.
 - Hand wash the cheese slicer with warm water and a mild detergent.
 - Dry the product immediately with a cloth to prevent water spots and maintain the shine of the SS.
 - **Recommended:** Hand wash, to maintain the sharpness of the cutting edge.
-

Safety Instructions

- Exercise extreme caution with the sharp cutting edge to prevent cuts.
 - Always slice away from your body.
 - Store the cheese slicer safely in a drawer or on a hook.
-

Age restrictions

- Suitable for adults and older children under supervision.
 - Not intended as a toy.
-

Disposal Instructions

- This product consists entirely of **Stainless Steel (SS)**.

- At the end of its lifespan, dispose of the product through the metal recycling program, or as sharp waste, in accordance with local regulations.
-

Warnings (P-codes)

- P102: Keep out of reach of children.
-

Hazard information (H-codes)

- N/A (Not Applicable).
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

3. Deutsch (DE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Käsehobel Schwarz 22 cm

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 1x Käsehobel (22 cm lang)
 - Material: **Edelstahl**
-

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Halten Sie den Käsehobel fest am Griff.
- Setzen Sie die Metallschniede auf den Käse.
- Ziehen Sie den Hobel über den Käse, um dünne Scheiben zu schneiden.

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- Reinigen Sie das Produkt unmittelbar nach Gebrauch.
 - Waschen Sie den Käsehobel von Hand mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
 - Trocknen Sie das Produkt sofort mit einem Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden und den Glanz des Edelstahls zu erhalten.
 - **Empfohlen:** Handwäsche, um die Schärfe der Schneide zu erhalten.
-

Sicherheitshinweise

- Seien Sie äußerst vorsichtig mit der scharfen Schneide, um Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.
 - Schneiden Sie immer vom Körper weg.
 - Bewahren Sie den Käsehobel sicher in einer Schublade oder an einem Haken auf.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

- Geeignet für Erwachsene und ältere Kinder unter Aufsicht.
 - Nicht als Spielzeug gedacht.
-

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Dieses Produkt besteht vollständig aus **Edelstahl**.
 - Entsorgen Sie das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer über das Metallrecyclingprogramm oder als scharfen Abfall gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
-

Warnhinweise (P-Sätze)

- P102: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
-

Gefahreninformationen (H-Sätze)

- N.Z. (Nicht Zutreffend).
-

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine langanhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

4. Français (FR)

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Tranche-Fromage Noir 22 cm

Contenu du produit ou du lot

- 1x Tranche-fromage (22 cm de long)
 - Matériau : **Acier inoxydable (Inox)**
-

Instructions d'utilisation

- Tenez fermement le tranche-fromage par le manche.
 - Placez le bord tranchant en métal sur le fromage.
 - Tirez le tranche-fromage sur le fromage pour couper des tranches fines.
-

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyez le produit immédiatement après utilisation.
- Lavez le tranche-fromage à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
- Séchez immédiatement le produit avec un chiffon pour prévenir les taches d'eau et conserver la brillance de l'Inox.

- **Recommandé :** Lavage à la main, pour maintenir le tranchant de la lame.
-

Consignes de sécurité

- Faites preuve d'une extrême prudence avec le bord tranchant pour éviter les coupures.
 - Coupez toujours en éloignant de votre corps.
 - Rangez le tranche-fromage en toute sécurité dans un tiroir ou sur un crochet.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Convient aux adultes et aux enfants plus âgés sous surveillance.
 - Non destiné à servir de jouet.
-

Instructions d'élimination

- Ce produit est entièrement composé d'**Acier inoxydable (Inox)**.
 - En fin de vie, jetez le produit via le programme de recyclage des métaux, ou comme déchet tranchant, conformément aux réglementations locales.
-

Avertissements (Codes P)

- P102: Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
-

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- S/O (Sans Objet).
-

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

5. Italiano (IT)

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Affetta Formaggio Nero 22 cm

Contenuto del prodotto o del set

- 1x Affetta Formaggio (22 cm di lunghezza)
 - Materiale: **Acciaio inossidabile (Inox)**
-

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Impugnare saldamente l'affetta formaggio per il manico.
 - Posizionare il bordo tagliente in metallo sul formaggio.
 - Tirare l'affetta formaggio sul formaggio per tagliare fette sottili.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- Pulire il prodotto immediatamente dopo l'uso.
 - Lavare l'affetta formaggio a mano con acqua calda e un detergente delicato.
 - Asciugare immediatamente il prodotto con un panno per prevenire macchie d'acqua e mantenere la lucidità dell'Inox.
 - **Raccomandato:** Lavaggio a mano, per mantenere l'affilatura del bordo tagliente.
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Prestare la massima attenzione con il bordo tagliente per prevenire tagli.
 - Affettare sempre lontano dal corpo.
 - Conservare l'affetta formaggio in modo sicuro in un cassetto o su un gancio.
-

Restrizioni di età

- Adatto per adulti e bambini più grandi sotto sorveglianza.
 - Non destinato a essere un giocattolo.
-

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è composto interamente da **Acciaio inossidabile (Inox)**.
 - Alla fine della sua vita utile, smaltire il prodotto tramite il programma di riciclo dei metalli, o come rifiuto tagliente, in conformità con le normative locali.
-

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
-

Informazioni sui pericoli (Codici H)

- N.A. (Non Applicabile).
-

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per maggiori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio dove è stato acquistato il prodotto.

6. Polski (PL)

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Krajalnica Do Sera Czarna 22 cm

Zawartość produktu lub zestawu

- 1x Krajalnica do sera (22 cm długości)
 - Materiał: **Stal Nierdzewna**
-

Instrukcja użytkowania

- Trzymaj krajalnicę do sera mocno za uchwyt.
 - Umieść metalową krawędź tnącą na serze.
 - Przeciągnij krajalnicę po serze, aby kroić cienkie plasterki.
-

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Wyczyść produkt natychmiast po użyciu.
 - Myj krajalnicę do sera ręcznie ciepłą wodą i łagodnym detergentem.
 - Natychmiast osusz produkt szmatką, aby zapobiec plamom wodnym i zachować połysk stali nierdzewnej.
 - **Zalecane:** Mycie ręczne, aby zachować ostrość krawędzi tnącej.
-

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Zachowaj szczególną ostrożność z ostrą krawędzią tnącą, aby zapobiec skaleczeniom.
 - Zawsze krój w kierunku od ciała.
 - Przechowuj krajalnicę do sera bezpiecznie w szufladzie lub na haczyku.
-

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Odpowiednie dla dorosłych i starszych dzieci pod nadzorem.
 - Nie jest przeznaczone jako zabawka.
-

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Produkt składa się w całości ze **Stali Nierdzewnej**.

- Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania, produkt należy zutylizować w ramach programu recyklingu metali, lub jako odpady ostre, zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- P102: Chronić przed dziećmi.
-

Informacja o zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- N/D (Nie Dotyczy).
-

Postępując zgodnie z niniejszymi wytycznymi, zapewniasz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

7. Español (ES)

Título del producto

Cookinglife Cortador de Queso Negro 22 cm

Contenido del producto o juego

- 1x Cortador de Queso (22 cm de largo)
 - Material: **Acero Inoxidable (AISI)**
-

Instrucciones de uso

- Sujete firmemente el cortador de queso por el mango.
- Coloque el borde cortante de metal sobre el queso.
- Deslice el cortador sobre el queso para cortar rebanadas finas.

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpie el producto inmediatamente después de usarlo.
 - Lave el cortador de queso a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
 - Seque el producto inmediatamente con un paño para evitar manchas de agua y mantener el brillo del Acero Inoxidable.
 - **Recomendado:** Lavado a mano, para mantener el filo del borde cortante.
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Tenga extrema precaución con el borde cortante para evitar cortes.
 - Siempre corte alejándose de su cuerpo.
 - Guarde el cortador de queso de forma segura en un cajón o colgado de un gancho.
-

Restricciones de edad

- Adecuado para adultos y niños mayores bajo supervisión.
 - No está destinado a ser un juguete.
-

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Este producto se compone completamente de **Acero Inoxidable**.
 - Al final de su vida útil, deseche el producto a través del programa de reciclaje de metales, o como residuo cortante, de acuerdo con las normativas locales.
-

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
-

Información sobre peligros (Códigos H)

-
- N/A (No Aplicable).
-

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegura un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

8. Svenska (SE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Osthyvel Svart 22 cm

Setets innehåll

- 1x Osthyvel (22 cm lång)
 - Material: **Rostfritt Stål**
-

Användarinstruktioner

- Håll osthyveln stadigt i handtaget.
 - Placera metallskärkanten på osten.
 - Dra osthyveln över osten för att skära tunna skivor.
-

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengör produkten omedelbart efter användning.
 - Handdiska osthyveln med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel.
 - Torka produkten omedelbart med en trasa för att undvika vattenfläckar och bibehålla stålets glans.
 - **Rekommenderas:** Handdisk, för att bibehålla skärkantens skärpa.
-

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Var extremt försiktig med den vassa skärkanten för att förhindra skärsår.
 - Skär alltid bort från din kropp.
 - Förvara osthyveln säkert i en låda eller på en krok.
-

Åldersbegränsningar

- Lämplig för vuxna och äldre barn under uppsikt.
 - Ej avsedd som leksak.
-

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- Denna produkt består helt av **Rostfritt Stål**.
 - Kassera produkten vid slutet av dess livslängd via metallåtervinningsprogrammet, eller som skärande avfall, i enlighet med lokala bestämmelser.
-

Varningar (P-koder)

- P102: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
-

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- E.T. (Ej Tillämpligt).
-

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda hos din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänsten eller butiken där du köpte produkten.